0	5-29-2003
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Street
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COMPOSITECH, LTD.	Name: <u>WILLARD T. JACKSON</u>
com obribon, htp.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: _P.O. BOX 430
Other	JACKSON CIDER MILL ROAD
	CityMIDDLEBURYState:_VTZip:_05753
Execution Date: DECEMBER 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎦 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,376,326 5,512,224
	),)12,224
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🎦 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:BERKMAN, HENOCH, PETERSON & PEDDY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80,00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
c/o RONALD M. TERENZI, ESQ.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CARA GOLDSTEIN, ESQ.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 GARDEN_CITY_PLAZA	
City: <u>GARDEN_CITY</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:_ <u>11530</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
SAMUEL S. CROSS	2 5/22/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	

# 2. **RECEIVING PARTY(IES)**

JONAS MEDNEY 99 SOUTH PARK AVE., APT. 325C ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NY 11570

PAGE -2-

Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
	Phase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COMPOSITECH, LTD.	Name: WILLARD T. JACKSON
l-13-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🌠 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗳 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _P.O. BOX 430
Other	JACKSON CIDER MILL ROAD
	CityMIDDLEBURYState:_VTZip:_0
Execution Date: DECEMBER 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏹 Yes 🗖
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,376,326 5,512,224
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>BERKMAN, HENOCH, PETERSON &amp; PEDD</u>	Y 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
c/o RONALD M. TERENZI, ESQ.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CARA GOLDSTEIN, ESO,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 GARDEN_CITY_PLAZA	
City: <u>GARDEN_CITY</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11530</u>	<ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de exit according to the second second</li></ul>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	na information is true and correct and any otherhold and
Is a true copy of the original document. DBYRNE 00000240 5376326 SAMUGE S. CRASS	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy $5/22/03$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	F

# 2. **RECEIVING PARTY(IES)**

JONAS MEDNEY 99 SOUTH PARK AVE., APT. 325C ROCKVILLE CENTRE, NY 11570

PAGE -2-

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 274 day of December, 2002 between Compositech, Ltd. (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and Willard T. Jackson and Jonas Medney (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of the patents designated as U.S. Patent Nos. 5,376,326 and 5,512,224 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, it has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said Patents.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all of its whole right title and interest in the said Patents and in the invention(s) described therein together with the right to recover and take all proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of said Patents whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will execute, sign and do all such instruments, acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignor to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this agreement the day and date set forth above.

COMPOSITECH, LTD BY: Name: Sr Title: Executive VP and Secretary In the presence of: Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 20 WILLARD T. JACKSON BY: Name: Sam Gross Title: Agent-In the presence of : Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 2026 JONAS MEDNEY BY: Name: Sam Gross Title: Agent-In the presence of: Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 20

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 274 day of December, 2002 between Compositech, Ltd. (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and Willard T. Jackson and Jonas Medney (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of the patents designated as U.S. Patent Nos. 5,376,326 and 5,512,224 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, it has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said Patents.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all of its whole right title and interest in the said Patents and in the invention(s) described therein together with the right to recover and take all proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of said Patents whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will execute, sign and do all such instruments, acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignor to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this agreement the day and date set forth above.

COMPOSITECH, LTD BY: Name: Sim Title: Executive VP and Secretary In the presence of: Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 20 WILLARD T. JACKSON BY: Name: Sam Gross Title: Agent In the presence of : 12/20 Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 2020 JONAS MEDNEY BY: Name: Sam Gross tgent Title: In the presence of: 20/05/ 21 Name: EDWIN G. VALENTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA5028037 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 23, 20  $\mathcal{O}$ 

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003**